
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2010-11, 20 October 2010


Question: E10-213

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: GOVERNMENT STATIONERY REQUIREMENTS

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) What are the government (Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. special type of paper, envelopes)?
b) What are the cost of these items?
c) Is the department/portfolio agencies paying for these?


Answer:

a) The specialist stationery provided to the offices of the Health and Ageing Portfolio

Ministers and Parliamentary Secretary is generally Triotec Unique A4, Triotec Unique A3 and Triotec Recycled A4 paper.


b) For the calendar year 1 November 2009 to 31 October 2010 the cost of these items for

Ministers’ offices and the Parliamentary Secretary in the Health and Ageing Portfolio was $4,392.79 (GST exclusive).


c) The department pays for these supplies.

